sales action desk
sales fax line (01793) 611777
(01793) 611666
84
Key features
• up to 8 watts
• low cost
• choice of height profiles

Common Part
FC
How To Order
type FC series
They are available in a choice
of height profiles and the
FCX type can be supplied
with axial leads.  The FC
series is widely used in
monitors, power supplies,
white goods and brown goods
where a low cost, high power
resistor is required.
Power Resistors
A - Radial Low Profile
      Standoff
B - Radial High Profile
     Standoff
X - Axial Leaded Resistor
FC - Fibre
Core
Dimensions
Dimension
N ±0.2mm
P (maximum)
Nominal Weight (g)
FC ( ) 2
10.2
19.2
1.20
FC ( ) 4
15.0
24.0
1.30
FC ( ) 6
25.4
34.4
1.60
FC ( ) 8
35.6
44.5
1.80
FC ( ) 10
45.7
54.7
2.10
1.1 0.8
FCA8
4
P
N
5
60°
FCB
1
8
1.1
4
FCX
P
5
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for TE Connectivity manufacturer: